N 1
publication
date 19.02
editorial deadline 22.01.2026
advert. deadline 29.01.2026
circulation 31.000
(of which e-papers) (22.000)
+ LinkedIn 29.600

Eco-Friendly Packaging

SPECIAL and Sustainability

lesse Speciality
.
interpack

PROCESSING & PACKAGING

ENGLISH
EDITION

Final packaging and logistics
Topics Transport packaging, IBCs, Big
Bags
Packaging materials and
packaging products
Contraction, expansion,
palletization
Filling technology
Weighing and dosing, quality
control
Recycling technology
Closure and locking
mechanisms

Logimat 2026 * March 24-26
Empack DO ¢ February 25-26
Circular Valley Conference ¢
March 11-12
Hannover Messe * 20-24 April

Measure

NEW -+ print 15,000 + E-Paper 10,000

2
23.04

26.03.2026
02.04.2026

34.000

(22.000)
29.600

Packaging Trends
at interpack 2026

interpack

PROCESSING & PACKAGING

Artificial Intelligence and Digital
Transformation
Automation, regulation, robotics
Packaging printing and finishing
Packaging materials and
packaging products
Contraction, expansion,
palletization
Pharmaceuticals, cosmetics, and
chemicals
E-Commerce
sustainability
Metal containers
Packaging equipment

interpack * 7-13 May
IFAT 2026 * May 4-7
METPACK 2026 * May 5-8

FESPA Print Expo * May 19-22.

Empack HH ¢ June 2-3
Cosmetic Industry * 10./11.6.

3
18.06

21.05.2026
28.05.2026

31.000
.ec';’;‘\a“a(zz.oom
“ 29.600

Food packaging

Weighing and dosing, quality

control
Software, image processing
Closure and locking
mechanisms
plastic packaging
Co-Packaging
Recycling & Recyclates
Luxury and promotional
packaging
Interpack follow-up report
Sustainability and Eco-
Friendly Packaging

+ E-Paper at least. 10.000

SCHEDULE AND THEME SCHEDULE 2026

4
10.09

13.08.2026
20.08.2026

31.000

(22.000)
29.600

Labeling and
Marking

+ E-Paper at least. 10.000

Glass containers
plastic packaging
Packaging machinery and
packaging technology
Packaging design, marketing
strategies
Contraction, expansion,
palletization
Sustainability and Eco-
Friendly Packaging
Transport packaging, IBCs,
bulk bags

FUKUMA ¢ 12-16 October
PACK EXPO International ¢
October 18-21
Glasstec * 20-23 October

5
22.10

24.09.2026
01.10.2026

31.000

(22.000)
29.600

AI and Digitalization:
Automation, Control,
and Robotics

smart production solutions

+ E-Paper at least. 10.000

Pharmaceuticals, cosmetics,
and chemicals
Packaging materials and
packaging products
Packaging printing and finishing
Filling technology
Beverage packaging
Final packaging and logistics
Closure and locking
mechanisms
Recycling & Recyclates
Sustainability and Eco-Friendly
Packaging

sps * November 24-26
Brau Beviale * November 10-
12
All4 Pack Paris * November
24-26

packaging

6 journal

10.12

12.11.2026
19.11.2026

31.000

(22.000)
29.600

Packaging
technology

/sweets
’  cotoone

+ E-Paper at least. 10.000

Packaging for confectionery

and food products
Labeling and Marking
Final packaging and logistics
Packaging printing and
finishing
Sustainability and Eco-
Friendly Packaging
Paper, cardboard, cartons,
folding boxes
Luxury and promotional
packaging

ProSweets * February 23-26,
2027



