

publication date	1 19.02	2 23.04	3 18.06	4 10.09	5 22.10	6 10.12
editorial deadline	22.01.2026	26.03.2026	21.05.2026	13.08.2026	24.09.2026	12.11.2026
advert. deadline	29.01.2026	02.04.2026	28.05.2026	20.08.2026	01.10.2026	19.11.2026
circulation (of which e-papers) + LinkedIn	31.000 (22.000) 29.600	34.000 (22.000) 29.600	31.000 +Special Switzerland (22.000) 29.600	31.000 (22.000) 29.600	31.000 (22.000) 29.600	31.000 (22.000) 29.600
SPECIAL	Eco-Friendly Packaging and Sustainability	Packaging Trends at interpack 2026	Food packaging	Labeling and Marking	AI and Digitalization: Automation, Control, and Robotics	Packaging technology
Messe Speciality						
ENGLISH EDITION	NEW	+ Print 15.000 + E-Paper 10.000	+ E-Paper at least. 10.000	+ E-Paper at least. 10.000	+ E-Paper at least. 10.000	+ E-Paper at least. 10.000
Topics	<p>Final packaging and logistics Transport packaging, IBCs, Big Bags Packaging materials and packaging products Contraction, expansion, palletization Filling technology Weighing and dosing, quality control Recycling technology Closure and locking mechanisms</p>	<p>Artificial Intelligence and Digital Transformation Automation, regulation, robotics Packaging printing and finishing Packaging materials and packaging products Contraction, expansion, palletization Pharmaceuticals, cosmetics, and chemicals E-Commerce sustainability Metal containers Packaging equipment</p>	<p>Weighing and dosing, quality control Software, image processing Closure and locking mechanisms plastic packaging Co-Packaging Recycling & Recyclates Luxury and promotional packaging Interpack follow-up report Sustainability and Eco-Friendly Packaging</p>	<p>Glass containers plastic packaging Packaging machinery and packaging technology Packaging design, marketing strategies Contraction, expansion, palletization Sustainability and Eco-Friendly Packaging Transport packaging, IBCs, bulk bags</p>	<p>Pharmaceuticals, cosmetics, and chemicals Packaging materials and packaging products Packaging printing and finishing Filling technology Beverage packaging Final packaging and logistics Closure and locking mechanisms Recycling & Recyclates Sustainability and Eco-Friendly Packaging</p>	<p>Packaging for confectionery and food products Labeling and Marking Final packaging and logistics Packaging printing and finishing Sustainability and Eco-Friendly Packaging Paper, cardboard, cartons, folding boxes Luxury and promotional packaging</p>
Measure	<p>Logimat 2026 • March 24-26 Empack DO • February 25-26 Circular Valley Conference • March 11-12 Hannover Messe • 20-24 April</p>	<p>interpack • 7-13 May IFAT 2026 • May 4-7 METPACK 2026 • May 5-8 FESPA Print Expo • May 19-22 Empack HH • June 2-3 Cosmetic Industry • 10./11.6.</p>		<p>FUKUMA • 12-16 October PACK EXPO International • October 18-21 Glasstec • 20-23 October</p>	<p>sps • November 24-26 Brau Beviale • November 10-12 All4 Pack Paris • November 24-26</p>	<p>ProSweets • February 23-26, 2027</p>